

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Jamie H. Adkins

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:





То:	WV Purchasing Divis 2019 Washington Str P.O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 2530	eet, East	From:	Brian Knight	12/30/14 11:37:19 WW Purchasing Division
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages	B	A
Phone:	304-926-0499		Date:	12-30-2014	
Re:	DEP 16308 Buffalo	Coal	CC:	File	
☐ Urgei	nt 🗆 For Review	□ Please Co	omment	□ Please Rep	oly 🗆 Please Recycle
• Comn	nents:				3
Buyer	:	Jamie H. A	Adkins		
RFQ.	NO.	DEP16308	В		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

December 30, 2014

1:30 PM



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 - Reclamation

	Proc Folder: 18934			
	Doc Description: Adden	um No 03: Buffalo Coal Co.,S-52-8	0, DEP16308 Reclam.	
	Proc Type: Central Purch			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version	
2014-12-08	2014-12-30 13:30:00	CRFQ 0313 DEP150000002	1 4	

BIDIRECEIVINGILOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 304-763-4573

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jamle H Adkins (304) 926-0499

jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov

Hakins Pres FEIN# 550627766001 All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

DATE 12-30-14

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

INVOICETO加州的正确能图	Navachare and an area of the control	THE TOTAL TENEDOWN TO THE TENEDOWN THE THE TRANSPORT OF T	EDES DES TRANSPORTERANTA DE PROPERTO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONIO DE LA COMPONIO DEL COMPONI
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit leeue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization				

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)

INVOICEMO	AND RESERVED AND THE REPORT OF A PROPERTY OF	I SHIP TO	J. J. M.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998	
US		US	

Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
Construction Layout Stakes	1.00000	LS		
			The state of the s	Office State Country of the Country

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
177111005				

Extended Description:

Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)

(IXVOICELIO)	es (camot de mole tran 5% 01101		
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	25.000.000
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Quality Control	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Sp	ecification	# leboM	
77111603.				model #	
Extended Descript					
	annot be more than 5% o				8
INVOICETO		PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	BHIPTO		The Arte days and approved
ENVIRONMENTA			ENVIRONMENTAL PR	OTECTION	
47 SCHOOL ST, S	STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301	
PHILIPPI	wv:	26416	PHILIPPI		26416-9998
us			us		
Line Com	n Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
Site I	Preparation	1.00000	LS	ower neo	Total Files
omm Code	Manufacturer	Sne	cification	Model #	
7111603		0,00		W0001 #	

Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTALAMOUNT BID for the Project)

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	CLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	*	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit lasue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Incidental Stone	500.00000	TON	Western Commence	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Incidental Stone

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	TECTION ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Fence	2800.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			THE COLL	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

Fence

INVOICETO	BANK B. CO. T. CHIEF BOOK AND AND MORE PROPERTY OF A P	13HIPTO	The state of the s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	001
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Farm Gate	6.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Farm Gate

raim Gale			
INVOICETO		ESHIPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	DN	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST. STE 301	ON
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Access Road Number One	1000.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			
Extended Description	on ;		
Access Road Numb			
INVOICE TO THE	APPENDING THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	OR CURED	
ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICE OF SPEC	PROTECTION IAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, S	TE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, ST	E 301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Unit Issue	Qty	Comm Ln Desc	Line
			LF	6200.00000	Straw Wattles	9
30	***		LF	6200.00000	Straw Wattles	9

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Straw Wattles

INVOICEMO		IN BHIPTOLL I	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST. STE 30	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Líne	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Slit Fence	2100.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

Silt Fence

7/ 27

INVOICEITOMARAGE	US, STATE FROM LAND WAS TO LINE TO SHE WAS THE	HIPTOWENERS OF THE STREET	Managara and the family of the property of the same of
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Revegetation (Plan View)	41,00000	ACRE		

Comm Code	Manufecturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Revegetation (Plan View)

INVOICEMO	(BIIPTO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
US	US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	2.0 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	800.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		***************************************		
77111603				

Extended Description:

2.0 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICE 110		LGHIPTIO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL F 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	2.5 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	1550.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		J		

2.5 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICETOR		18MPATO MARINE	an entrance in the second and the se
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	d	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US ·		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	3.0 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	500.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

3.0 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICETO		ISSIPTO DE LE COMP	Participation of the second se
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL REI 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	ECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30 PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Spillway Number One	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Splliway Number One

INVOICEMORGANICALESCAPERATIONS	BBHIPITO THE SECTION OF THE SECTION
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
US	us

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Spillway Number Two	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Spillway Number Two

INVOICENO		ISHIPAO	end <u>and the property of the state of the st</u>
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI	THE RESTORES VERNINGER HOLD	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	Vision and the last of the contract of the con
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Spillway Number Three	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	# leboM	
77111603				
.,,,,,,,,,,				

Extended Description:

Spillway Number Three

INVOICETRO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CHIPNO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Spillway Number Four	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
7111603				
111000,				

Spillway Number Four

INVOICE TO JAMES		SHIPTO	dia ila izang nasahilan ila paha saleta, dan ila da 21 sertawah
	•		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	CTION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	DTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL REC	LAMATION	OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	ECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	, 8

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Spillway Number Five	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		<u> </u>		

Extended Description :

Spillway Number Five

INVOICEITO	The Art that The property of the second states	USHIP TO !	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Siphon Box	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Siphon Box

INVOICE河OM納門常瓜北京	Mandaran arabuman kan kan kan da ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an	TERRIE TRIPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	最近,它和建筑
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998	
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	Distribution Box	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Distribution Box

INVOICEMOL	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us	US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	8 inch SDR35 PVC Pipe	400.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
-				

Extended Description:

8 Inch SDR35 PVC Pipe

INVOIGENO		[अग्रायक	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	SEA 1919 COMMUNICATION CONTINUES AND CONTINUES
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	eusal finU	Unit Price	Total Price
23	6 Inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe	1900.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603,				
,, ,,,,,,,,				•

6 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe

IRVOICENO WAS AND STREET	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	WSHIPHTO BELLEVILLE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Market Committee	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	N.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	N		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301			
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	wv	26416-9998	
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
24	4 Inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe	100.00000	LF		MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

4 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe

INVOICENO	The Alice of the Commission of	SHIPTO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PR	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Pipe Number One	70.00000	LF		

 Model #	Specification	Manufacturer	Comm Code
			77111603
			77111603

Extended Description:

Pipe Number One

INVOICE TO BEING WAR		PROTESTO DE HIRATORIO DE LA COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSIONA DE LA COMPANSIONA DEL COMPANSI	NAVALLE SANCTONIO SERVICE DE LA SECULIA DE L
ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	ECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Pipe Number Two	61.00000	LF		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Pipe Number Two

	INVOICE/10 1	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
•	PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
	US	us

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	Weir	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			
a ti suawaeatek			

Extended Description :

Welr

INVOICETIO	Section of the sectio		and the second s
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Intake Support System	1.00000	LS		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
, , , , , , ,				

Intake Support System

INVOICETO		SXIPTO DE LE CONTROL DE LA CON	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	AND AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Unclassified Excavation	90000.00000	CY		-

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	# leboM	
77111603	•			

Extended Description:

Unclassified Excavation

INYOICETIO:	n maria a Maria de Montal de Cara		ISHIPHOTA STATE	Lands of the Market of the Walter Children
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	AND A DECEMBER OF A DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND OF THE SECON		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	100 - 100 -
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US			US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	ouzel tinU	Unit Price	Total Price
30	12 Inch Subsurface Drain	500,00000	LF		

omm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
111603				
111603				

Extended Description:

12 Inch Subsurface Drain

INVOICETOTS和特殊		Paspara shipito wananaala	AR NEW THAT THE PROPERTY OF TH
ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL I	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

_ine	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Conveyance Pipe	50.00000	LF		

 Model #	Specification	Manufacturer	Comm Code
			77111603
			77111603

Conveyance Pipe

INVOICE 1/O	(BHIPMO)
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV26416	PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
US	US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	12 Inch Inline Cleanout	5.00000	EA		

omm Code M	anufacturer	Specification	Model #	
7111603				
7111603				

Extended Description :

12 inch Inline Cleanout

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1500000021	Draft	Addendum No. 03: Buffalo Coal	15 of
		Co.,S-52-80, DEP16308 Redam.	15

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

BUFFALO COAL COMPANY, INC. -Permit Number S-52-80 REVISED- BID SCHEDULE **DEP 16308**

Company Name:	Aspen Corporation	
Address:	2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832	-

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation recardin & Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	·Quality Control (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
4.2	500 TN	Incidental Stone	\$	25.00	\$	12,500.00
4.3	2800 LF	Fence	\$	5.00	\$	14,000.00
4.4	6 EA	Farm Gate	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00
4.5	1.000 LF	Access Road Number One	\$	10.00	\$	10,000,00
5.1	6.200 LF	Straw Wattles	\$	2.00	\$	12,400.00
5.2	2,100 LF	Silt Fence	\$	4.00	\$	8,400.00
6.0	41 AC	Revegetation (Plan View)	\$	1,500.00	\$	61,500.00
7.1	800 LF	2,0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	110.00	\$	00,000,88
7.2	1,550 LF	2.5 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	120.00	\$	186,000.00
7.3	500 LF	3.0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	130.00	\$	65,000.00
7.4	Lump Sum	Spillway Number One	\$	2,250.00	\$_	2,250.00
7.5	Lump Sum	Spillway Number Two	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00
7.6	Lump Sum	Spillway Number Three	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00
7.7	Lump Sum	Spillway Number Four	\$	3,800.00	\$	3,800.00
7.8	Lump Sum	Spillway Number Five	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500,00
7.9	Lump Sum	Siphon Box	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
7.10	Luinp Suin	Distribution Box	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00
7.11	400 LF	8" SDR35 PVC Pipe	\$	24.00	\$	9,600.00
7.12	1,900 LF	6" HDPE DR-17 Pipe	S	26.00	\$	49,400.00
7.13	100 LF	4" HDPE DR-17 Pipe	S	22.00	\$	2,200.00
7.14	70 LF	Pipe Number One	\$	75.00	\$	5,250.00
7.15	61 LF	Pipe Number Two	\$	80.00	\$	4,880.00
7.16	Lump Sum	Weir	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
7,17	Lump Sum	Intake Support System	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
8.0	90,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	2.00	\$	180,000.00
10,1	500 LF	12" Subsurface Drain	\$	60.00	\$	30,000.00
10,2	50 LF	Conveyance Pipe	\$	60.00	\$	3,000.00
10.3	5 EA	12"Inline Cleanout	\$	1.000.00	\$	5,000.00
200		TOTAL:	\$			1,037,730.00

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Dennie Adkins, Phs Date: 12-30-14

Permit: S-52-80

Agency Environmental Protection
REQ P O# DEP16308

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Drive. Daniels WV, 25832	as Principal, and Lexon Insurance Company
10002 Shelbyville Road, of Sulle 100 Louisville, KY 40223 , a corporat	lion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of Louisville, Kentucky	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Oblige, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid	(\$_5% of Bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and fluly to be made, we jointly and savetally evice terrestry	
The Candition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Po	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP16308 - Buffalo Coal - Located near Mount Storm, WV	
(Grant County)	
NAME TO TO TO TO TO	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into 	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation sha lorce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of	
exceed the penel amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the catoly to cary and an area
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Or	blige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive
notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
30th day of December , 2014	
	Aspen Corporation
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
į.	\sim \sim
	(Must be President or
•	Vice President)
	Vice President
v 4 4 * 250	(Title)
· Carry	A
Surely Corporate Seal	Lexon Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
(1) () ((Marile or Soldly)
	Don X Wallhan
	Bonnie J. Wortham, Altorney-in-Fact
, 1, 1, 1, 6,	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

1x-226560

Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Corporation, with its principal office in Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constitute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundley, Jason D. Cromwell, James H. Martin, Barbara Duncan, Sandra L Fusinetti, Mark A. Guidry, Jill Kemp, Jackie C. Koestel, Lynnette Long, Amy Meredith, Deborah Neichter, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnie J. Wortham, Jessica Nowlin, Rachel Parikh Its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond.

This authority is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY on the 1st day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the President of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or other person or persons as Attorney-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in nature of a bond not to exceed \$ 4,000,000.00. Four Million dollars, which the Company might execute through its duly elected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company. Any Attorney-In-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power or certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its President, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 21⁵¹ day of September, 2009.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E. Campbell President

SEAL)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 21st day of September, 2009, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly swom, did depose and say that he is the President of **LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY**, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation.



AMY L. TAYLOR
Notary Public- State of Tennessee
Davidson County
My Commission Expires 01-09-16

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the original Power of Attorney of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and Seal at Mount Juliet, Tennessee this

yr.

of Jechken 2014

SEAL

BY

Andrew Smith Assistant Secretary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, files and application for insurance of clain containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties."

STATE OF Kentucky	7
COUNTY OF	1
On December 30, 2014, before me,	name and title of the officer)
Total Made Advance Profession	, T
personally appearedBonnie J. Wonnam, Anomey-in-ract for Lexi	AT THE STATE OF TH
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thcir signature(s) on the instrument person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Subsum (SEAL) Barbara Duncan, Notary My Commission Expires: 6/28/2016	This area for Official Notarial Seot 15
	Or seed.
OPTIONA	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove value prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	able to persons relying on the document and could
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
U CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(9)	TITLE OF TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	7
☐ GENERAL ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER:	12-30-14 DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
MSpew Corporation	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE
D-1232 (REV. 10/08) ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO	

State of WY Country of Raleigh Sinds C. Theenson, Notary 8-14-2015



OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIROINIA
LINDA (). FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WY 25092
My cammbelon applies August 14, 2015

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name: As	PEN C	DRPORATION
Contractor's License No.	WVOOd	01053

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
 - 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

ASPEN CORPORATION

Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 304-763-4591

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP1500000021

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Ch	eck th	ie bo	ox next to each addendum reco	eive	d)	
	[]	K]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
	[>	K]	Addendum No. 2	I]	Addendum No. 7
	[)	८]	Addendum No. 3]]	Addendum No. 8
	[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
	ſ	1	Addendum No. 5	ſ	1	Addendum No. 10

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Company

Aspen Corporation

Company

Authorized Signature

12-30-14

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

24/ 27

WV-73 Rev. 08/2013



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,			
COUNTY OF RALEISH TO-WIT:			
I, DONNIE ADKINS, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of ASPEN CORPORATION; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that ASPEN CORPORATION (Company Name)			
maintains a valld written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
By: Danie Adrian			
Title: Pres			
Company Name: ASPEN CORPORATION			
Date:			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3042 day of			
By Commission expires 8-14-15			
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION			
DANIELS, WV 26302 (Notary Public) My commission expires August 14, 2015			
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE			

BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

DEO No	16308
RFQ No	· · · ·

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract emount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Vs. Code §51-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Vendor's Name: ASPEN CORPORATION
Authorized Signature: Almie Adkuis Date: 12-30-14
State of WV
County of Raleigh to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30 tay of
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sind C. FReen

OFRICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS, WV 20032
My commission expires Avgust 14, 2015

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Part A: General Information

25

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Signature and date this form is signed must be recent (within the last month) to be considered for a current bid

Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Bitter Drive City: Danier State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadhins @ aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Dunie Adring, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Date Signature President Title
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS you
must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

;304-763-4591

27/ 27

Page 1 of 1



ENTITY OFT

U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Guest (KY) | Logout

Chek for the Office of Surface Mining Website

Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

HOME > ENTITY OFT

Return To Entity Page

Show Ended Relationships

Show Ended Relationships

248573 Aspen Corporation

OFT for Entity: 248573 Aspen Corporation

OFT for Entity: 248573 Aspen Corporation

248573 Aspen Corporation

248573 Aspen Corporation Officers(6)

248574 Donnie L Adkins - (SH) Shareholder 248574 Donnie L Adkins - (PRS) President 248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (SH) Shareholder

248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (VP) Vice President 248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (SEC) Secretary

248575 Ronnie L Adkins - (TRS) Treasurer